Name	Yong Hyun Jang	
Affiliation	Department of Dermatology, School of Medicine, Kyungpook National University	
Email	yhjang@knu.ac.kr	
CURRICULU	JM VITAE	
Education and Training		
1995-2001	Ajou University School of Medicine (MD), Suwon, Korea	
2002-200	Ajou University Graduate School of Medicine (MS), Suwon, Korea	
2009-2011	Ajou University Graduate School of Medicine (PhD), Suwon, Korea	
Current and Past Professional Positions		
2010.8	Visiting fellow, National skin center, Singapore	
2011-2012	Dermatology fellow, Kyungpook National University Hospital	
2012-2013	Clinical assistant professor, Department of Dermatology, Ajou University School of Medicine	
2019-2020	Research scholar, Keck School of Medicine, University of Southern California	
2013-present	Assistant/Associate professor, Department of Dermatology, Kyungpook National University School of Medicine	
Awards		
2015	Korean Dermatological Association, Stiefel Academic Award	
2016	Daegu Medical Association Academic Award/ Korean Dermatological Association, Paul Janssen Academic Award	
2018	Kyungpook National University, Excellent Academic Research Achievement Award/ Korean Dermatological Association, Dong Wha Academic Award	
2020	Korean Dermatological Association, Inbong Academic Award	
Society Memberships		
The Korean Dermatological Association/ Korean Society for Investigative Dermatology		
The Korean Atopic Dermatitis Association		
The Korean Hair Research Society		
The Korean Society for Cutaneous Mycology and Infection		

The Korean Society of Skin Barrier Research